TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900417314

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duralee Fabrics LLC		06/23/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ROBERT ALLEN DURALEE GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	49 WIRELESS BLVD.	
Internal Address:	STE. 150	
City:	HAUPPAUGE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87068275	DF MONOGRAM
Serial Number:	87059006	SUBURBAN HOME
Serial Number:	87058996	DF MONOGRAM
Serial Number:	87331611	DURALEEFINDS
Serial Number:	87327660	YOUR VISION DESIGN IT!
Serial Number:	86606087	DURALEE
Serial Number:	86605697	DF
Serial Number:	86473598	GAETANO
Serial Number:	86207616	BAILEY & GRIFFIN
Serial Number:	78901267	Н
Serial Number:	78901264	HC HIGHLAND COURT
Serial Number:	78256822	DURALEE FURNITURE
Serial Number:	76208107	HIGHLAND COURT
Serial Number:	75782018	DURALEE
Serial Number:	75782001	DF
Serial Number:	75668404	SUBURBAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 006134 FRAME: 0523

900417929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (516) 393-5960

Email: Alan.Sack@SACK-IP.com

Correspondent Name: Alan M Sack, SACK IP Law p.c.

Address Line 1: 6800 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 2: Suite 120W

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan M. Sack
SIGNATURE:	/Alan M. Sack/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Duralee Fabrics LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Duralee Fabrics LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006134 FRAME: 0524

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DURALEE FABRICS LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DURALEE FABRICS LLC" TO "THE ROBERT
ALLEN DURALEE GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYTHIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 4:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

6203332 8100 SR# 20174925327

Authentication: 202772208 Date: 06-23-17

т

TRADEMARK REEL: 006134 FRAME: 0525

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DURALEE FABRICS LLC

Duralee Fabrics LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Company's Certificate of Formation filed with the Secretary of State on November 15, 2016 (the "Certificate of Formation").
- Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is The Robert Allen Duralee Group, LLC.
- All other provisions of the Certificate of Formation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 23rd day of June, A.D. 2017.

Name: Lee Silberman

Title: Chief Executive Officer, Authorized

Person

280553/002-6484514.2

RECORDED: 08/14/2017

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:58 PM 06/23/2017 FILED 04:58 PM 06/23/2017

STRADEMARKuber 6203332

REEL: 006134 FRAME: 0526